Name of the Allottee Category Number of 

Equity Shares allotted pursuant to 

the conversion of Warrants 

1 Arunima Mittal Non-Promoter 1,67,000 

Total 1,67,000 

Consequent to the said allotment, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to Rs. 

88,37,66,260/- (Rupees Eighty-Eight Crore Thirty-Seven Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) divided 

into 8,83,76,626 (Eight Crore Eighty-Three Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Six) Equity Shares of 

face value of Rs.10/- each.  

The meeting of the Preferential Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors was commenced at 12:30 P.M. and 

concluded at 12:48 P.M. 

Kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you,